outstanding on the date of conversion. During the year ending December 31, 2022, 2,250 shares of Series D stock were
converted to 3,183,750 shares of common stock.

NOTE 7 -   PURCHASE OF SUBSIDIARIES

On August 10, 2024, the Company acquired 100% of the controlling interest in Noir Medical Supplies, LLC in
exchange for 6,000,000 shares of CYIOS common stock, which was valued at $75,000 on the date of closing. Net
assets of Noir (assets less liabilities) on August 10, 2024 were $400,809. The difference between the purchase price and
the net asset value, $325,809, has been recorded as a gain on acquisition during the period ending September 30, 2024.
The results of Noir’s operations from the date of acquisition through September 30, 2024 has been consolidated in the
accompanying Statement of Income as of September 30, 2024. The balance sheet of Noir as of September 30, 2024 as
been consolidated as September 30, 2024.

The following pro-forma financial statements represent the condensed, consolidated balance sheet and income
statements had Noir Medical Supply been consolidated for all periods presented:

Condensed Pro-Forma Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2023

CYIOS NOIR Consolidated
Cash 6,657$   53,178$   59,835$
Accounts Recievable -   364,559   364,559
Total Assets 1,015,226$  478,212$   1,493,438$

Current Liabilities 2,438,468$  104,934$   2,543,402$
Long Term Liabilities -   -   -
Total Liabilities 2,438,468$  104,934$   2,543,402$

Total Equity (1,423,243)$ 373,278$   (1,049,965)$
Liabilities & Equity 1,015,226$  478,212$   1,493,438$

Condensed Pro-Forma Income Statement for the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2023

CYIOS NOIR Consolidated
Revenues -$   3,134,529$   3,134,529$
Gross Profit -$   313,454$   313,454$
Operating Costs 375,275$   108,322$   483,597$
Other Income/Loss 244,096$   -$   244,096$
Net Income/Loss (131,179)$  205,131$   73,952$

Nine Months Ending
Ending September 30, 2023

Condensed Pro-Forma Income Statement for the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2024

CYIOS NOIR Consolidated
Revenues -$   9,360,397$   9,360,397$
Gross Profit -$   756,350$   756,350$
Operating Costs 443,805$   576,947$   1,020,752$
Other Income/Loss 382,805$   -$   382,805$
Net Income/Loss (826,611)$  179,403$   (647,208)$

Ending September 30, 2024
Nine Months Ending

NOTE 8 -  SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Management noted that there have been no material transactions from the period ending September 30, 2024 through
the date of this report.